

## miamidade.gov

Internal Services Department Small Business Development 111 NW 1 Street, 19th Floor Miami, Florida 33128 T 305-375-3111 F 305-375-3160

March 13, 2023

RONNY HERRERA THUNDER DEMOLITION INC 7373 NE 3RD COURT MIAMI, FL 33138

Approval Date: March 10, 2023 - Local Development Business (LDB) Anniversary Date: March 10, 2024

Dear RONNY HERRERA,

Miami-Dade County Small Business Development (SBD), a division of the Internal Services Department (ISD), has completed the review of your application and attachments submitted for certification. Your firm is officially certified as a Miami-Dade County Local Developing Business (LDB) in accordance with section of the code of Miami-Dade County.

LDB certification is continuous with no expiration date; however, firms are required to attest that there are no changes via the No Change Declaration form on or before the firm's anniversary date to remain certified. You will be notified of your annual responsibilities in advance of the Anniversary Date listed above. You must submit the annual No Change Declaration form no later than the Anniversary Date to maintain your eligibility. Failure to comply with the said responsibilities may result in immediate action to decertify the firm.

If at any time there is a material or business structure change in the firm including, but not limited to, ownership, officers, director, scope of work being performed, daily operations, affiliations(s) with other businesses or the physical location of the firm, you must notify this office within thirty (30) calendar days of the effective date of the change(s) via the Business Management Workforce System (BMWS). Notification should include supporting documentations. You will receive timely instructions from this office as to how you should proceed, if necessary. Failure to notify SBD of any changes may result in immediate action to decertify the firm.

Please note that the categories listed are very general and are used only to assist our customers in searching the directory for certified firms to meet contract goals. You can find the firm's up-to-date certification profile as well as all other certified firms on the Miami-Dade County Internal Services Department, Small Business Development certified firms' directory at the website <a href="http://www.miamidade.gov/smallbusiness/certification-programs.asp">http://www.miamidade.gov/smallbusiness/certification-programs.asp</a>.

It is strongly recommended that you register your firm as a bidder with Miami-Dade County. To register, you may visit: <a href="https://www.miamidade.gov/global/business/procurement/home.page">https://www.miamidade.gov/global/business/procurement/home.page</a>. Thank you for your interest in doing business with Miami-Dade County. If you have any questions or concerns, you may contact our office at 305-375-3111 or via email at <a href="mailto:sbdcert@miamidade.gov">sbdcert@miamidade.gov</a>.

Sincerely,

Jeanise Cummings-Labossiere Section Chief, Small Business Development

CATEGORIES: (Your firm may bid or participate on contracts only under these categories)

NAICS 238910: SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTORS